
Form #P04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read
 
Application And
 eTION 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This Is to certify that_~~~.LA.L<~~~L.J::t. 

has permission to ---:-.---B.:IIaC.ILllIl.lYe:l:Sll)~aun...L.aI 

PER~~IT ISSUED 
Permit Number: 080128 

AT ~-+-V~~~:---------

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other _ 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CAR 



Permit No: Issue Date: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0128 034A COO 100 1 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: 

295 FOREST AVE HANNAFORD BROS CO #351 C 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

NeoKraft Signs 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Past Use: Proposed Use: 

Commercial - University Health Commercial - University Health 
Care Care with attached signage. 

Proposed Project Description:
 

Attach University Health Care sign to the building.
 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

lmd 02/12/2008 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PEHf\fiIT ISSUED 

B 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

D Site Plan 

Maj 0 Minor D MM 0 

Owner Address: Phone: 

PO BOX 1000 

Contractor Address: Phone 

686 Main St. Lewiston 2077829654 
Permit Type: Zone: 

Signs - Permanent	 5-1I 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: !CEO District: 

$170.00 $0.00 1 I 
FIRE DEPT: 0 Approved INSPECTION: 

'~~',.med Use Group: LJ 
-/6C {i){J~~) 

. ~. I l 
L~.Ll ,'---- ­~Signa re: Signature: ~ / I~ -"'t-. 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.~ I '\ 

Action: D Approved 0 Approved w/Condi~nJed 

Signature: 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal
 

D Variance
 

D Miscellaneous
 

D Conditional Use
 

D Interpretation
 

D Approved
 

D Denied
 

Date: 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

~ Not in District or Landmark 

o Does Not Require Review 

o Requires Review 

o Approved 

o Approved w/Conditions 

o Denied 

Date: 

CI -I~Y f)~ Pf; ~-)T' f: rJ!D 
' \... t I ... , \ I ... I) • , 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



Signage/Awning Pernrit Application 

Tax Assessor's Ch~ Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

Owner: Telephone: 

Total s.£. of signage x $2.00 .Iiif ' 
Per s.f. plus $30.00/$65.00 ~rc~ 
For H.D. signage= Total 
Fee: $ I 70. 0 0 
Awning Fee= costof~ork__ 
Total Fee: $ /70.00---....... 

Proposed awning? Yes __ No Is awning backlit? Yes __ No __ 
Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth: _ 
Is there any communication, message, trademarlt or symbol on it? Yes __ No __ 
Ifyes, total s.£ ofpanels w/communications, message, trademark or sym.bol: . s.£ 

Infol'Dlation on existing and previously permitted sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes -L.- No __. Dimensions: _ 
Bldg. wall sign? ,(attached to'bldg) Yes ~ No _'_._ Dimensions: -.L..----7" 

Awning? Yes __ No L Sq. ft. area ofawningw/communication: ---T'----"'t'----,.""¥....---­

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Applicat 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial ofyour permit. 

Location/Address of Constroction: ;)95'- (ores+A~ Y) L)-e-

Who should we contact when thepennitis ready:,,5hctnL J1trf(;}! phone: ']?ld-rf05'« . 
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (fee~: Length: Height C-S-ee- q+fr< c-At'J 
Lot Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lo-t---~"""o/""'V---';I'-/;;")--' trA.~ ~ I- 10 f 

Current-Specific use: ..flee::. Iii [4re f4crI'~
 
Ifvacan~ what was prior use: --- _
 

Proposed Use: S '" #'f oR 

Infol'Dlation on proposed sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes __ No X Dimensions proposed: Height from grade: _ 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg)~YeS 4L- No _._ Dimensions proposed:/I/'I.1" <;S 3: V' I,~ 6':L'J ! I 

, , ',I I 1/ 1'/' / II
<-"1'frtr.,',c,,-e I-t 'I .K I! _0,1 I/-b ) ::J-r 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request 
additional information prior to the issuance of a petmit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if 
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature of applicant: C, ~. Date: d-7-0~ 
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I 

Signage/Awning
 
Pennit Application Checklist
 

All ofthe following information is required and must be submitted. Checking off each item as you prepare your 
appli(:ation package will ensure your package is complete and will help to expedite the pennitting process. 

Certificate ofLiability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on 
any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way. 

~Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building 
frontage. -< ............... -<. ~
 

i A sketch plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way, 
lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all 
existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from 
the ground and building fas:ade dimensions for any signage attached to the building. 

~ A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source ofilhitnination, 
construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachment.

# Certificate of flatnmability required for awning or canopy. 

~A UL# is required for lighted signs at the time of final inspection. 

g/'Pre-application questionnaire completed and attached. 

l.}/'.Photos of existing signage 

~ Details for sign fastening, attachment or mounting in the ground. 

Permit fee for signage or awning-with-signage: $30.00 plus $2.00 per square foot of sign. 

Permit fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of\vork: 
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, $9.00 per additional $1,000.00 of cost. 

Base application fee for any Historic District signage is $65.00. 



Neokraft Signs Inc. 
686 Main Street 
Lewiston, Maine 04240 
Telephone: 207.782.9654 
Facsimile: 207.782.0009 
1.800.339.2258 
http://www.neokrafLcom 

Neokratt 

Transmittal to CITY OF PORTLAND Date 02.8.2008 

INSPECTIONS Job No. 4612 

389 CONGRESS STREET Re. UNIV. HEALTH CARE 

PORTLAND,ME 04101 PERMITS 

MAIL 

Item 181 Attached o Hand Delivered o Under separate cover 

181 Shop Drawings o Prints o Samples 181 Specifications 

181 Copy of letter o Change Order o Other 

Date No. Description 

I set 02.08.2008 4612 (I) SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION, (I) LANDLORD 

AUTHORIZATION LETTER, LIABILITY AND 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

CERTIFICATES, (2) DRAWINGS, ENGINEERED 

SPECIFICATIONS, BUILDING ELEV ATIONS, AND (I) 

CHECK NUMBER #8994 FOR $170.00 TO OBTAIN A 

PERMIT FOR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH CARE 

LOCATED ON 295 FOREST AVENUE. 

Purpose 181 For approval o No exception taken o Rejected 

o For your use o Make corrections noted o Review and comment 

o As requested o Revise and resubmit o Other 

Remarks Please go ahead and mail permits to my attention upon approval. 

Copy to From SHANE MOFFETT 

OFFICE:ICLER I CAL ITEMPLA TESITR AN SMITT AL FOR M.DOTIf enclosures are not as noted kindly notify us at once. 



EB/07/2008/THU 10:06 AM	 P. 002/003
 

Hannaford Bros. Co. 

]anu~ 22, 2008 

Bill Bola, 
Director of Contract Services 
Purchasing and Risk Management 
University ofNew England 
11 Hills Beach Road 
Biddeford, ME 04005 

RE:	 Tenant Signage Approval- University Health Care for Kids 
Hannaford #351,295 Forest Avenue, Portland, ME 

DearBi11: 

This letter is sent to confum Qur approval ofthe signage plan, dated February 16, 2006, to replace the 
building sign for University Bea1th Care for Kids at the above location. 

We ask that you coordinate the sign installation with the store manager, Dale Kinney and me. Your 
contractor has provided us with a Certificate ofInsurance. Please have them send me an updated 
Certificate ofParticipation for Workers' Compensation. The one I received expired at the end of last year. 

Once your lease expires and University Health Care for Kids vacates the premises.. you are respOIl81ble to 
remove the sign aDd make repairs to the front ofthe building. 

Ifyou have any questions. please contact me at 207.885.3204. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosure 
cc:	 IC. Forni, D. Kinney (SM), N. Devoe-Watson (OM) 

P.O. Box 1000 PORTLAND, MAINE 04104 TRLEPHONE 207·883·2911 



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ACORCt DATE (MMIDDIYYYY) 

10/31/2007 
PRODUCER (207)283-1486 
Paquin & tarrell Insurance 
260 Main St. 
P.o. Box 356 
BiddeCord, ME 04005 

FAX (207)283-4258 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAlC# 

INSURED University 01' New EnglaDd 
11 Bills Beach Road 
BiddeCord, ME 04005 

INSURER A: UDi ted Educators IDSUraDCe 
INSURERB: 

INSURERC: 

INSURERD: 

INSURERE: 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF I\ISURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF />NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

respects general I ab I ty, certi cate holder and any other person is an additional insured 

,I~M ~~~ TYPE OF INSURANCE POUCY NUMBER PR.e.l.4€Y EFFECTIVE PRklW EXPIRATION LIMITS 

GENERAL UABIUTY 
I--­

X COMMERCIAL GENERAl LIABILITY 
I---tJ CLAIMS MADE [!] OCCUR 
I--­

tGL200600048600 10/13/2007 10/13/2008 EACH OCCURRENCE 

~~b~J91=~~~~~n,. ..\ 
MED EXP (Anyone person) 

$ 1,000,000 
$ 500,000 
$ 5,000 

" !-­
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000 

I---
GENERAl AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000 

GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 

II POLICY JECT- n LOCn PRO 
PRODUClS - COMPIOP AGG $ 1,000,000 

AUTOMOBILE LIABIUTY 
'-­

ANY AUTO 

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
(Ea accident) $ 

-
- ALL OWNED AUTOS 

SCHEDULED AUTOS 

BODLY INJURY 
(Per person) $ 

-
-

HREDAUTOS 

NON.<JWNED AUTOS 

BODLY INJURY 
(Per accident) $ 

I--­

I--­ PROPERTY DAMAGE 
(Per accident) $ 

GARAGE UABIUTYRANY AUTO 

AUTO ONLY· EA ACCDENT 

OTHERlHAN EAACC 

$ 

$ 
AUTO ONLY: 

AGG $ 

EXCESSIUMBRB.LA UABIUTYo oOCCUR CLAIMS MADE 

EACH OCCURRENCE 

AGGREGATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

~ DEDUCTlBlE $ 

RETENTION $ $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 1-lX~~[~Ws I lo;m-
EMPLOYERS' UABIUTY 
ANY PROPRIETORJPARTNERlEXECUTlVE 

E.l. EACH ACCDENT $ 
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? E.l. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If yes, describe under 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.l. DISEASE· POLICY LIMIT $ 
OTHER 

~SCRIPTION OF OPERAnONS I LOCAr:ON~ VjHICLES I EXCLUSljf,s ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT I SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

when re~uired by contract, IlKree.eDt or perlli t 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCEL TION 

tity 01' Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE 

EXPIRAnON DATE THEREOF. THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 

~ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, 

BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOllCE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR UABIUTY 

OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZEDREPREsENTAnVE 

Donald • Ballute 
ACORD 25 (2001/08) ©ACORD CORPORATION 1988 



8989 P 1/Dec.27. 2007- 9:46AM No· IT 1 ;2i2';j=ACiut<~M CI:RTIt=ICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 
PRODUCER (207)783-2246 FAX (207)782-7881 
Champoux Insurance Agency 
416 Sabattus St 
PO Box 220 
Lewiston. ME 04243-0220 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURED Neokraft Signs. Inc. INSURER A Hanover Insurance Company 
686 Main St INSURER B 

Lewiston, ME 04240 INSURER C 

INSURER D 

INSURER E 

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

I~~~ ~~9J TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER Pgk~~Y EFFECTIVE Pg~fJ EXPIRATION LIMITS 

GENERAL LIABILITY OBP7903334-03 09/01/2007 09/01/2008 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1.000 000 - DAMAGE TO RENTED 300,000X COMMERCiAl GENERAl LIABILITY PRFMI<::F<:: IF... nf"f"I,r"nf",,1 
$ 

'---o CLAIMS MADE [!] OCCUR MED EX? (Anyone person) $ 5,000 
A X Per project occur PERSONAL & NJV INJURY $ 1 000 000 

1­
GENERAl AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000 

-

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $ 2,000,000I [Xl PRO- n LOCPOLICY JECT 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ABP7359711-03 09/01/2007 09/01/2008 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT- (Ea aCCident) $
X ANY AUTO 1,000,000-

AlL OWNED AUTOS BODIL Y INJURY- $ 
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person) 

A -
HIRED AUTOS BODIL Y INJURY- (Per aCCIdent) $ 
NON-OWNED AUTOS 

-
r-­ PROPERTY DAMAGE $(Per accident) 

GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONL Y - EA ACCIDENT $RANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC $ 
AUTO ONL Y AGG $ 

EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY UHP7903387-03 09/01/2007 09/01/2008 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5.000,000 
~ OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000 

A $ 

~ DEDUCTIBLE $ 

RETENTION $ $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND I rc;~yS~~WS I IO~~-
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE EL EACH ACCIDENT $ 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If yes, describe under 
SPECiAl PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 
OTHER 

H~ESCRJPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS /VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
annaford Bros. Co. including all subsidiaries and affiliates thereof and University of New England 

are named Additional Insured 
10 Day notice of cancellation required in Maine for nonn-payment of premium 

('nV~DA~~C: 

Hannaford Bros. Co. Etal 
Attn: Andy Boyt 
PO Box 1000 
Portland, ME 04104 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE 

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 

~ DAYS WRITIEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, 

BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY 

OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

Jane Belan er JLB 
ACORD 25 (2001/08) @ACORD CORPORATION 1988 



I MMTA WORKERS' COMPENSATION TRUST 
.' ~ I -Sc .. ~ . ,:, ~.·r_~.1 ~'= • .... ., t .(:~ 

~ 142 WHITIEN ROAD P.O. BOX 5198 AUGUSTA, MAINE 04332·5198 PH. (207) 623·1807 FAX (207) 622·6804 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

Member Name: NEOKRAFT SIGNS, INC. 

Member #: NE0008B 

Coverage Period: January 1,2008 through December 31, 2008 

COVERAGE LIMITS PER OCCURRENCE 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION - STATUTORY LIMITS 
(Excluding discrimination as set forth in MRSA Title 39-A, Sections 218 and 353) 

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY $1,000,000 

This Certificate of Participation is issued pursuant to Rule Chapter 250 §III (0)(3)(a). It is the 
responsibility of the certificate holder to verify that group self-insured coverage for the above referenced 
member is still in force. 

Parke, Trust Administrator
 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
08-0128 02/12/2008 034A COO 1001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

295 FOREST AVE HANNAFORD BROS CO #351 C PO BOX 1000 

Business N:lIne: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

NeoKraft Signs 686 Main St. Lewiston (207) 782-9654 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type:
 

Signs - Permanent
 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Commercial - University Health Care with attached signage. Attach University Health Care sign to the building. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 02114/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: 1 

1 0;11 

Dept: Bui Iding Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 02/22/2008 

Note: Ok to Issue: 10;11 

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)
 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon
 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance 
in order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop 
Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated 
below. 

-construction Meeting will take place pon receipt of your building permit. 

Prior to pouring concrete 

Prior to pouring concrete 

Prior to placing ANY backfill 

Prior to any insulating or drywalling 

Prior to any occupancy of the structure or 
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per 
inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise 
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final 
inspection 
___ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next 
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

___ Final/Certificate of Occupancy: 

CilIA.. 10\-JW .SI(;zW"' ~ CorY\flur~D 

?-~5-c:Jf~ 

Date 
;:'/;'1JP, 00 ~ 

Date 

CBL: 3'14 C-OOI Building Pennit #: r)fI- f 2.8 
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